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Lredit Markets Update as of Decemper a1, 2018

We are pleased to provide this summary update of the U.S credit markets through the fourth calendar quarter
ending December 31, 2018 to our clients and friends:

— Overall, the credit market experienced lower volume compared to 2017 as volatility pressured the high
yield market in the fourth quarter against a backdrop of economic uncertainties and tighter monetary policy.
Despite the fourth quarter volatility, M&A activity remained strong and was a key driver of institutional issuance in
2018

— Newly issued leveraged loan volume in the fourth quarter of 2018 stood at $119 billion, down slightly from
third quarter volume of $120 billion. On an annual basis, 2018 new-issue volume decreased versus prior year,
down 4.9% to $620 billion versus $652 billion in 2017

— New-issue covenant-lite loan volume decreased by 1.4% to $370 billion in 2018 from $375 billion during the
previous year. New-issue covenant-lite loan volume as percentage of total volume reached an all-time high of
85%

— Despite a widening in credit spreads during the fourth quarter, non-investment grade B rated first lien
pro rata and institutional syndicated leveraged loans remain historically low with average spreads of
L+343 and L+391, respectively, in the fourth quarter of 2018; non-investment grade BB rated pro rata and
institutional loans priced at average spreads of L+253 and L+270, respectively, during the same period of 2018

— Second-lien loan issuance volume decreased to $3 billion in the fourth quarter, the lowest since the fourth
quarter of 2016. Full year 2018 volume stood at $24 billion, slightly lower compared to the previous year of $25
billion

— Number of LBO transactions and volume reached 34 and $54 billion, respectively, in the fourth quarter of
2018, an increase of 54.5% and 89.0%, respectively, to the last quarter of 2017. Full year 2018 transactions and
volume numbers are up 3.3% and 32.4%, respectively, over 2017

— Purchase price multiples for middle market LBOs decreased to 10.6x in 2018 from 11.6x in the previous year
and continued to remain above the levels of 8.5x — 9.5x seen historically

— Debt multiples of middle market and large corporate LBO loans stood at 5.5x and 5.9x, respectively, in 2018,
consistent with levels seen in the previous year

— Equity contribution to LBOs decreased to 40.5% of the purchase price in 2018 from 41.3% in 2017

— High yield bond issuance volume decreased to $169 billion in 2018, down 38.9% from the previous year.
61.7% and 22.2% of high yield issuance was used to support refinancing and M&A transactions, respectively, in
2018

— Average high yield bond pricing increased to 7.6% in the fourth quarter of 2018 from 7.1% in the third
quarter. For full year 2018, pricing averaged 7.2%, highest since 2013

— Flows into high yield bond funds remained negative in the fourth quarter with net outflows of $20 billion. The
third quarter of 2018 was the only exception, with net inflows of $1 billion, since the first quarter of 2017

— Funds flows into leveraged loan funds dropped to $8 billion in the fourth quarter of 2018 from $35 billion in
the previous quarter

— CLO volume increased to $129 billion in 2018, up 9.1% from $118 billion in the previous year

— Distress indicators advanced slightly during the quarter, with the dollar amount and number of facilities
of all outstanding first lien loans trading in the secondary market at prices of L+1000 or greater at 3.8% and
3.7%, respectively

— Percentage of leveraged loans in default or in bankruptcy increased to 1.3% in 2018 from 1.1% in the
previous year due to a rise in new defaults
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[everagedLoans

New Issue Leveraged Loan Volume - Annual ($bn)
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| everaged Loans (continued)

New Issue First Lien Spreads BB/BB- - Quarterly
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New Issue First Lien Spreads B+/B - Quarterly

391

343

L+550 -

L+470 -

L+390 -

L+310 A

L+230 -

L+150

8T.0v
8T.0¢
8T.0¢
8T.0T
LT.Ov
LT.0¢8
LT.02
LT.0T
9T.0v
9T.0¢
91.02
91.0T
ST.0%
ST.0¢e
ST.0C
ST.0T
¥T.0v
¥T.0¢
¥1.02
10T
e€T.0v
€T.0¢
€1.0¢
€1.01
ZT.0v
Z1.0¢
Zt.0C
Z1.0T
TT.0v
11.0¢8
11.02
TT.0T
oT.0%
ot.0¢e
01.0¢
0T.0T
60.01
60.0¢
60.0¢
60.0T
80.0%
80.0¢
80.0¢
80.0T
10,07

e Prg Rata e |nstitutional

Source: Standard & Poor | Leveraged Commentary & Data



everaged Loans - Middle Market

Leveraged Loan Volume- Annual ($bn)
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Second-Lien Loan New-Issue Volume - Annual ($bn)
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B0 summary

LBO Transaction Volume - Quarterly ($bn)
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B0 Summary (continued)

Average Debt Multiples of Large Corporate LBO Loans®
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Uvidend Recapitalization
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HIoN Yield Bonas

High Yield Bond Issuance — Annual ($bn)
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Flows into High Yield Bond Funds - Quarterly ($bn)
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FUnds Flows (continued)

U.S. CLO Spreads
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JiStress and Uefauls
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Nistress and Defaults (continued)

Percent of First-Lien Loans with Secondary Spreads of L+1000 or Higher
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KPMG Investment Banking - Gapital Aavisory

Capital Advisory Practice Primary Service Offerings

We are a leading global financial advisor with real time
knowledge of the capital markets. We advise on a wide range of
transactions involving both debt and equity, including raising
financing for acquisitions, buyouts, dividend recapitalizations,
growth capital, special situations, and DIP and exit financing in
bankruptcies

We maintain close relationships with debt, mezzanine and equity
capital providers, including banks, BDCs, specialty finance
companies, insurance companies, family offices, credit and
equity funds and other private investors

Debt and equity capital

Value Added Advisor

— Senior debt financing, refinancing or amendments
— Acquisition and growth capital

— Dividend recapitalizations and minority buyouts

— Mezzanine/junior subordinated financing

— Structured and minority equity

— Project financing

— Capital for special situations, including bankruptcies

— Unbiased and objective advice

— Local market insight with strong relationships across all tranches
of capital

— Experienced deal team

— Flexible and innovative approach
— Fully integrated service offering
— KPMG global advisory network

For more information, contact:

Capital Advisory Transactions
kPG kPG kPmG kpmG

Philip Isom

@smcrtlink

Debt Advisory

Acted as the exclusive
financial advisor to
Smartlink in connection
with securing a new
credit facility

Not Disclosed

@8 markets

Debt Advisory

Acted as the exclusive
financial advisor to The
Markets in connection

with refinancing a senior
secured asset-based
revolving credit facility

Not Disclosed

Debt Advisory

Has completed a capital
raise (senior debt and
equity co-investment) to
fund the acquisition of 1
Priority Environmental
Services

Not Disclosed

Debt Advisory

Acted as exclusive
financial advisor to
Razzoo’s, Inc. ina
debt capital raise

Not Disclosed

Debt Advisory

Acted as financial
advisor and placement
agent to Heckler &
Koch on a refinancing

$170,000,000
2017

e g i 1y SUNDBERGAMERICA,

Debt Advisory

Financial advisor and
placement agent to
Burke America Parts
Group in a capital
raise

$72 million
2016

PISTON GROUP

Debt Advisory

Acted as financial
advisor in raising
acquisition for the
purchase of Irvin
Automotive, a
subsidiary of Takata

$175,000,000
2016

2018 2018 2018 2017
KkPMG KkPMG kPmG kPmG
- N o Lr i[> TRIVERQ W7
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—e e i

Debt Advisory

Acted as financial
advisor to TriVero
Group on raising
acquisition financing
for the purchase of
BTM Company

$21 million
2015

www.kpmgcorporatefinance.com

Corporate finance services, including Financing, Debt Advisory, and Valuation Services, are not performed by all KPMG
member firms and are not offered by member firmsin certain jurisdictions due to legal or regulatory constraints.

KPMG

Principal

Global Head of M&A
312-665-1911
pisom@kpmg.com

Michael Rudolph
Managing Director
Capital Advisory
312-665-1442
msrudolph@kpmg.com

Pablo Escobar

Director

Capital Advisory
212-872-3060
pescobar@kpmg.com

Doug Christensen

Vice President

Capital Advisory
312-665-2960
djchristensen@kpmg.com
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mportant notice

The information contained in this newsletter is of a general nature and is not intended to address the
circumstances of any particular individual or entity including their investment objectives or financial needs. In
preparing this newsletter, we have relied upon and assumed, without independent verification, the accuracy
and completeness of all information available from public sources. Although we endeavor to provide accurate
and timely information, there can be no guarantee that such information is accurate as of the date it is
received or that it will continue to be accurate in the future. No one should act or rely on the information in this
newsletter without appropriate professional advice after a thorough examination of the particular situation.
The information contained in this newsletter does not constitute a recommendation, offer, or solicitation to
buy, sell or hold any security of any issuer. Past performance does not guarantee future results.
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